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Community Grant Application Instructions

Overview

Grant requests directed to the Town of Bonnyville must meet several criteria to be successful. Each
application must contain all required information, include all applicable supporting documentation
and be submitted on or prior to the specified deadline.

The Town of Bonnyville is committed to supporting sustainable activities that positively impact the
social well-being of the Town of Bonnyville community and the Town is faced will allocating a limited
amount of resources among an ever-growing list of applicants. This process is intended to help
make the best use of limited funds.

You are ineligible to receive a grant if any of the following conditions exist:

1) You are not a registered charity or a registered not-for-profit society in active status.
2) The grant application is not complete.

3) A current financial statement is not included.

4) A detailed budget for the grant expenditure is not included.

5) A final report remains outstanding from a previous grant application.

Name of Organization:
Full legal name of the organization as registered under Corporate Registries or the Societies Act.
Organizations not registered or currently listed as inactive are ineligible for grants.

Mailing Address of Organization:
This should include full address and postal code.

Contact Name(s):
Please include both first and last name(s).

Contact Telephone Number(s):
Please include a phone number with message capabilities, cell phone or work number if possible
since most calls from the Town will come during the day.

Position Held:
The person making the application should normally be a member of the executive of the organization
or be specially appointed by way of motion.

Purpose of the Organization:
Outline in a few sentences the purpose of the organization, including how long it has been in
operation and its overall objective(s). Include an overall budget for the next year of operations.

Purpose of Application:

Outline in a few sentences what these specific funds would be used for and attach a detailed budget
for the proposal. The outline should include the estimated number of participants/users impacted,
other soclal or economic impacts of the application, cooperation with or funding from other groups
and the impact on the organization/users if the grant is denied.
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Past Financial Statements:

Provide an approved copy of your most recent financial statements. Approval can be via signatures of
two board members or as prepared by an accountant, based on your organizations legislated
requirements.

Funding Sources that Denied this Application:
List other funding sources applied to that denied this application.

Previous Grant and Reporting History (if applicable):

List the last two grants recelved from the Town of Bonnyville, including purpose and amount. Please
note per 22-FN-085 — Community Grants, final reports MUST be flled with the Town within 90 days
of the completion of the grant expenditure. Failure to provide a final report will result in rejection of
all future applications until applicable report(s) are filed.

Final Report Content:
Within 90 days of completion of the grant expenditure, a report must be filed with the Town verifying
expenditure of the grant. This report should include:

1) Name of Organization.

2) A summary of actual expenditures of grant funds compared to submitted budget.
3) The method used to recognize the Town of Bonnyville for their contribution.

4) A short-written description of activities, number of participants, successes, stc.
5) Signatures of two members of the organization's executive.

Grant Application Checklist

1) Have all final reports from previous grant applications been filed?

2) Has the application been fully completed and signed?

3) Have you attached an overall budget for your organization for the next year?

4) Have you attached a detailed budget for the grant application?

5) Have you attached your approved financial statements for the last year available?
6) Have you attached other supporting documentation if applicable?

7) s everything you provided clearly written and easy to understand?
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Town of Bonnyville Logo Permission Requirements

Please contact the Chief Administration Officer or their delegate at brogers@town.bonnyville.ab.ca
for all use of Town of Bonnyville Logos as well as advertising, signs and imaging which require
authorization by Town of Bonnyville Employees.

Financial Statement

Please submit a copy of your organization’s most recent financial statement (based on your
organization's legislated requirements). A financial statement template is provided for your
convenlence should you wish to submit that instead.

By signing your name below, you are agreeing with the following statements:

1. The organization applying for the grants is registered with Corporate Registries or under the
Socileties Act.

2. The grant application is complete and includes all supporting documenting, including most
recent financial statement (based on legislative requirements of your organization), balance
sheet, current bank balances and current year detailed operating budget.

3. The grant shall be used for only those purposes for which the application was made.

4. |f the original grant application or purposes for which the grant requested have been varied
by the Town of Bonnyville Council, the grant will be used for those varied purposes only.

5. The organization will provide a written report to the Town of Bonnyville within 90 days of
completion of the grant expenditure providing details of expenses, success of project and
significance to the ratepayers of the municipality; failure to provide such a report will result in
no further grant funding being considered until the final report is filed and grant expenditures
verified.

6. The organization agrees to submit to an evaluation of the project related to the grant.

7. The organization will return any unused portion of the grant funds to the Town of Bonnyville
or to request approval from the municipality to use the funds for an optional project.

Signature:

Date Submitted (dd/mm/yyyy)

20 /08 /307Y

FOIP Disclosure

Any personal information that the Town of Bonnyville may collect on this form is in compliance with
the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy (FOIP) Act. The information collected is
required for the purpose of carrying out an operating program or activity of the Municipality. If you
have any questions about the collection of information, please contact the Freedom of Information
and Protection of Privacy Coordinator at 780-826-3496.

Document Number: 210643



Bonnyville Curling Club

Balance Sheet As at Mar 31, 2024

ASSET

Current Assets
Chequing Bank Account
Savings Account
Consolidated Account
Raffle Account - Quad
Total Cash
Equity - General
Equity - Bingo
Equity - Nevada
Equity - Nevada
Equity - Casino
Total Equity
Accounts Receivable

Total Current Assets

Capital Assets
Building Addition
Accum. Amort. leasehold improv...
Equipment and Furnishings
Accum. Amort., equipment

Total Capital Assets
TOTAL ASSET

LIABILITY

Current Liabllities
Accounts Payable
El Payable
CPP Payable
Federal Income Tax Payable
Total Receiver General
GST Charged on Sales
GST Pald on Purchases
GST Owing (Refund)
Unamortized deferred contributio...

Total Current Liabilities
TOTAL LIABILITY

EQUITY

Owners Equity
Retained Earnings - Previous Year
Current Earnings
Total Owners Equity
TOTAL EQUITY

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Printed On: Aug 19, 2024

51,180.22
303.01
1.667.15
8,750.00

9,650.77
113.23
241.84
103.68

40.70

166.62
428.28
448.50

1,259.90
-2,525.50

61,900.38

10,150.22
10,340.25

82,390.85

159,897.00
-87,943.35

16,000.00
-11,281.41

76,672.24

159,083.09

17,776.65

1,043.40

-1,265.60
85,125.00

102,679.45

102,679.45

48,004.83
8,378.81

T 56,383.64

56,383.64

159,063.09
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Bonnyville Curling Club

Income Statement Apr 01, 2023 to Mar 31, 2024

REVENUE

Sales Revenue
Advertising Signs
Bar/Concession Sales
Quad Raffle
Bonspiel - Ladies/Men’s
Bonspiel - Mixed
Bonspiel - Total
Bottle Refund
Donations
Donations - Juniors
Donation - Seniors
Lockers
Interest Revenue
Cornhole Tourney
Membership Dues
Rentals
Town of Bonnyville
Grants

Net Sales
TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSE

Payroil Expenses
Wages & Salaries
El Expense
CPP Expense

Total Payroll Expense

General & Administrative Expe...

Amortization

Bank Chargas
Bar/Concesslon Supplies
League expenses

Ladies bonspiel expenses
Mixed Bonsplel
Insurance

Junior Expenses

Licenses, Fees & Memberships
Repairs & Maintenance - Lounge
Repair & Maintenance - -Rink

Supplies

Telephone

Satellite TV

Utllittes - gas

Utilities - Power (ice plant)
Utilities - Power (club)
Utilites - Water

Utilities - Total

Waste Removal

Total General & Admin. Expen...

TOTAL EXPENSE

NET INCOME

Printed On: Aug 19, 2024

10,385.71

27,712.74

9,800.00
10,325.00
9,238.50

19,561.50

288.45

500.00

200.00

768.15

280.94

0.07

6,511.64

26,250.31

1,952.38

16,314.00

18,775.00

139,300.88

139,300.89

22,823.50
525.79
1,201.77

24,551.06

17,169.35

1,172.44

12,658.38

639.92

3,090.00

2,929.30

3,314.00

1,185.95

2,702.00

2,611.30

1,678.98

697.78

751.77

44413
22,251.17
23,652.31
7,695.14
1,1564.83

54,763.45

572.27

T T106,371.02

130,822.08

8,378.81
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