

20 as Grant Application

DEADLINE: aug 31/24

Community Grant Application Instructions

Overview

Grant requests directed to the Town of Bonnyville must meet several criteria to be successful. Each application must contain all required information, include all applicable supporting documentation and be submitted on or prior to the specified deadline.

The Town of Bonnyville is committed to supporting sustainable activities that positively impact the social well-being of the Town of Bonnyville community and the Town is faced will allocating a limited amount of resources among an ever-growing list of applicants. This process is intended to help make the best use of limited funds.

You are ineligible to receive a grant if any of the following conditions exist:

- 1) You are not a registered charity or a registered not-for-profit society in active status.
- 2) The grant application is not complete.
- 3) A current financial statement is not included.
- 4) A detailed budget for the grant expenditure is not included.
- 5) A final report remains outstanding from a previous grant application.

Name of Organization:

Full legal name of the organization as registered under Corporate Registries or the Societies Act. Organizations not registered or currently listed as inactive are ineligible for grants.

Mailing Address of Organization:

This should include full address and postal code.

Contact Name(s):

Please include both first and last name(s).

Contact Telephone Number(s):

Please include a phone number with message capabilities, cell phone or work number if possible since most calls from the Town will come during the day.

Position Held:

The person making the application should normally be a member of the executive of the organization or be specially appointed by way of motion.

Purpose of the Organization:

Outline in a few sentences the purpose of the organization, including how long it has been in operation and its overall objective(s). Include an overall budget for the next year of operations.

Purpose of Application:

Outline in a few sentences what these specific funds would be used for and attach a detailed budget for the proposal. The outline should include the estimated number of participants/users impacted, other social or economic impacts of the application, cooperation with or funding from other groups and the impact on the organization/users if the grant is denied.

Past Financial Statements:

Provide an approved copy of your most recent financial statements. Approval can be via signatures of two board members or as prepared by an accountant, based on your organizations legislated requirements.

Funding Sources that Denied this Application:

List other funding sources applied to that denied this application.

Previous Grant and Reporting History (If applicable):

List the last two grants received from the Town of Bonnyville, including purpose and amount. Please note per 22-FN-085 – Community Grants, final reports MUST be filed with the Town within 90 days of the completion of the grant expenditure. Failure to provide a final report will result in rejection of all future applications until applicable report(s) are filed.

Final Report Content:

Within 90 days of completion of the grant expenditure, a report must be filed with the Town verifying expenditure of the grant. This report should include:

- 1) Name of Organization.
- 2) A summary of actual expenditures of grant funds compared to submitted budget.
- 3) The method used to recognize the Town of Bonnyville for their contribution.
- 4) A short-written description of activities, number of participants, successes, etc.
- 5) Signatures of two members of the organization's executive.

Grant Application Checklist

- 1) Have all final reports from previous grant applications been filed?
- 2) Has the application been fully completed and signed?
- 3) Have you attached an overall budget for your organization for the next year?
- 4) Have you attached a detailed budget for the grant application?
- 5) Have you attached your approved financial statements for the last year available?
- 6) Have you attached other supporting documentation if applicable?
- 7) Is everything you provided clearly written and easy to understand?

Organization Information

Email:	Phone Number:			
imelnyk @ bakertilly.ca	780-815-0683			
Purpose of Organization:				
To operate and main	tain the curling rink			
in order to provide	its members and the part			
Purpose of Organization: Jo operate and maintain the curling runk in order to provide its members and the community the opportunity to participate in the sport of curling				
in the sport of un	wg			
What Act are you registered under?	Registration No.			
	502081953			
Societies Act	308087183			
Grant Information				
Grant Type being Requested	Total Amount Requested:			
Operating Grant O Capital Grant	\$31,500			
Proposed Project:				
Tourse will be IN	sed to continue to			
- funds wat the and	cation of the curling			
rule with the upo	musterance			
ruk including w	made 771000			
- Funds will be used to continue to help with the operation of the curling rink including annual maintenance and utilities				
Have you previously applied for a grant from the Town of Bonnyville?				
O No				
If awarded, please list how you plan to recognize the Town of Bonnyville. i.e., Social Media, Posters, Signs, Website				
The operating grant received is recognized				
I.e., Social Media, Posters, Signs, Website The operating grant received is recognized by the board + its members in the financial statements.				
financia statements.				

Town of Bonnyville Logo Permission Requirements

Please contact the Chief Administration Officer or their delegate at brogers@town.bonnyville.ab.ca for all use of Town of Bonnyville Logos as well as advertising, signs and imaging which require authorization by Town of Bonnyville Employees.

Financial Statement

Please submit a copy of your organization's most recent financial statement (based on your organization's legislated requirements). A financial statement template is provided for your convenience should you wish to submit that instead.

By signing your name below, you are agreeing with the following statements:

- The organization applying for the grants is registered with Corporate Registries or under the Societies Act.
- The grant application is complete and includes all supporting documenting, including most recent financial statement (based on legislative requirements of your organization), balance sheet, current bank balances and current year detailed operating budget.
- 3. The grant shall be used for only those purposes for which the application was made.
- 4. If the original grant application or purposes for which the grant requested have been varied by the Town of Bonnyville Council, the grant will be used for those varied purposes only.
- 5. The organization will provide a written report to the Town of Bonnyville within 90 days of completion of the grant expenditure providing details of expenses, success of project and significance to the ratepayers of the municipality; failure to provide such a report will result in no further grant funding being considered until the final report is filed and grant expenditures verified.
- 6. The organization agrees to submit to an evaluation of the project related to the grant.
- 7. The organization will return any unused portion of the grant funds to the Town of Bonnyville or to request approval from the municipality to use the funds for an optional project.

Signature:

Date Submitted (dd/mm/yyyy)

ende Melny

FOIP Disclosure

Any personal information that the Town of Bonnyville may collect on this form is in compliance with the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy (FOIP) Act. The information collected is required for the purpose of carrying out an operating program or activity of the Municipality. If you have any questions about the collection of information, please contact the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Coordinator at 780-826-3496.

Bonnyville Curling Club Balance Sheet As at Mar 31, 2024

ASSET

Current Assets		
Chequing Bank Account	51,190.22	
Savings Account	303.01	
Consolidated Account	1,657.15	
Raffle Account - Quad	8,750.00	
Total Cash		61,900.38
Equity - General	9,650.77	.,,
Equity - Bingo	113.23	
Equity - Nevada	241.84	
Equity - Nevada	103.68	
Equity - Casino	40.70	
Total Equity		10,150.22
Accounts Receivable		10,340.25
Total Current Assets	•	82,390.85
	-	
Capital Assets		
Building Addition		159,897.00
Accum, Amort, leasehold improv		-87,943.35
Equipment and Furnishings		16,000.00
Accum. Amort., equipment		-11,281.41
Total Capital Assets	_	76,672.24
TOTAL ASSET	_	159,063.09
LIABILITY		
Current Liabilities		
Accounts Payable		17,776.65
El Payable	166.62	
CPP Payable	428.28	
Federal Income Tax Payable	448.50	
Total Receiver General		1,043.40
GST Charged on Sales	1,259.90	1,010110
GST Paid on Purchases	-2,525.50	
GST Owing (Refund)	2,020,00	-1,265.60
Unamortized deferred contributio		85,125.00
		
Total Current Liabilities	_	102,679.45
TOTAL LIABILITY	-	102,679.45
EQUITY		
Owners Equity		
Retained Earnings - Previous Year		48,004.83
Current Earnings		8,378.81
Total Owners Equity		56,383.64
	<u></u>	
TOTAL EQUITY		56,383.64
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY		159,063.09

Bonnyville Curling Club Income Statement Apr 01, 2023 to Mar 31, 2024

REVENUE

Sales Revenue		
Advertising Signs		10,385.71
Bar/Concession Sales		27,712.74
Quad Raffle		9,800.00
Bonspiel - Ladies/Men's	10,325.00	
Bonspiel - Mixed	9,236.50	
Bonspiel - Total	-	19,561.50
Bottle Refund		288.45
Donations		500.00
Donations - Juniors		200.00
Donation - Seniors		768.15
Lockers		280.94
Interest Revenue		0.07
Comhole Tourney		6,511.64
Membership Dues		26,250.31
Rentals		1,952.38
Town of Bonnyville		16,314.00
Grants		18,775.00
Net Sales		139,300.89
110, 08160		100,000,00
TOTAL REVENUE		139,300.89
EXPENSE		
Payroll Expenses		
Wages & Salaries		22,823.50
El Expense		525.79
CPP Expense		1,201.77
Total Payroll Expense		24,551.06
General & Administrative Expe		
Amortization		17,169.35
Bank Charges		1,172.44
Bar/Concession Supplies		12,658.38
League expenses		639.92
Ladies bonspiel expenses		3,090.00
Mixed Bonspiel		2,929.30
Insurance		3,314.00
Junior Expenses		1,185.95
Licenses, Fees & Memberships		2,702.00
Repairs & Maintenance - Lounge		2,611.30
Repair & MaintenanceRink		1,678.98
Supplies		697.78
Telephone		751.77
Satellite TV		444.13
Utilities - gas	22,251.17	
Utilities - Power (ice plant)	23,652.31	
Utilities - Power (club)	7,695.14	
Utililes - Water	1,154.83	
Utilities - Total		54,753.45
Waste Removal		572.27
Total General & Admin. Expen		106,371.02
TOTAL EXPENSE		130,922.08
NET INCOME		8,378.81

Printed On: Aug 19, 2024